Golf Cart Owners Name:

Facilty Name: MYRTLE BEACH SPEEDWAY **Golf Cart (ATV) Insurance and Registration Form**



| Address: | | |
|--|----------------------|-----------|
| City: | | Zip Code: |
| | Golf Cart Year/Make: | |
| Golf Cart VIN: | | |
| Valid Driver's License Number: | | |
| License number/registration of Golf Cart (| if registered): | |
| Insurance Company (if insured): | | |
| Golf Cart Insurance Policy Number: | | |
| Current Insurance Limit of Liability Cover | | |

In consideration of being permitted to use Golf Cart for race related activity, each of the undersigned, for himself/herself, his/her personal representatives, heirs and next of kin:

- 1. Hereby understand racetrack insurance may not cover Golf Cart incidents.
- 2. Hereby agrees that this registration can be revoked at any time **due to misconduct**.
- 3. Hereby agrees that all Golf Carts will be used for race related activity only.
- 4. Hereby understands Golf Carts are not allowed on the racing surface at any time.
- 5. Hereby agree no one under the age of 16 years of age will operate a Golf Cart.
- 6. Hereby agrees no more riders allowed on the Cart than the unit was manufactured for.
- 7. Hereby agrees not to exceed 5 miles per hour while using Cart.
- 8. Provide Track with \$1m Liability Insurance Certificate, naming- Shark Investments, LLC and Speedway Group, Inc additional insured.

I HAVE READ THIS REGISTRATION AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS. I HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT OR GUARANTEE BEING MADE TO ME.

Signed: Date:

\$50.00 fee - You supply Track with a \$1m Liability Certificate of Insurance as outlined in the above #8 and it MUST accompany this registration form.

\$150.00 fee - Use Track Insurance

Email or Fax back to: golfcart@myrtlebeachspeedway.com / 843.742.5830

| OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
|--|--|--|
| Number Assigned | | |
| Car Number and Class | | |
| Maximum Number of Riders Allowed by Manufacture | | |